
Example Locations for Family Studies Experiential Component 
 
The below list contains examples of places that students within the Family Studies Concentration 
have gone to complete their 40 hour Experiential Component. Before beginning your 40 hours 
please reach out to Dr. Erica Kanewischer who is the Director of the Family Studies Concentration 
or another member of the Social Work and Family Studies Department. This is not a comprehensive 
list and there are many ways to complete these hours which can fit with your interests and desired 
experience. 

 
●​ ACR Homes - https://acrhomes.com/ - 651-415-9991 
●​ Camp Northern Lights - https://www.ymcanorth.org/adventure/locations/camp_northern_lights 

- 612-230-9622 
●​ Cedar House - https://www.cedarhouseinc.com/ - 507-334-1030 
●​ Community Action Center - https://communityactioncenter.org/ - 507-664-3550 
●​ Fernbrook Family Center - https://fernbrook.org/ - 507-446-0431 
●​ First Hmong Church - https://www.firsthmongag.org/ - 651-771-3672 
●​ Greenvale Park Community School - 

https://northfieldschools.org/schools/greenvale-park-elementary/ - 507-663-0600 
●​ Growing Up Healthy - https://growinguphealthy.org/ - Jen Barientos - 

jen@healthycommunityinitiative.org  
●​ Hand in Hand Preschool - 

https://northfieldschools.ce.eleyo.com/child-care/3/hand-in-hand-preschool - 507-664-3649 
●​ Lakeville Alternative High School - https://www.isd194.org/pathways/high-school - 

952-232-3900 
●​ Laura Baker Services - https://www.laurabaker.org/ - 507-645-8866 
●​ Lutheran Social Services - https://www.lssmn.org/get-involved/volunteer 
●​ Minneapolis Public Schools - https://mpls.k12.mn.us/ - 612-668-0000 
●​ Neighborhood House - https://neighborhoodhousemn.org/ - 651-789-2500 
●​ Northfield ECFC - 

https://northfieldschools.org/communityeducation/early-childhood-school-age-care/early-child
hood-programs/ - 507-664-3649 

●​ Northfield Middle School - https://northfieldschools.org/schools/northfield-middle-school/ - 
507-663-0650 

●​ Northfield Retirement Center - https://www.northfieldretirement.org/ - 507-645-9511 
●​ Secure Based Counseling - https://securebasecounselingcenter.com/ - 507-301-3412 
●​ Simpson House - https://simpsonhousing.org/ - 612-874-8683 
●​ St Paul Academy and Summit School - https://www.spa.edu/ - 651-698-2451 
●​ St Johns Lutheran Church in Northfield - https://stjohnsnorthfield.org/ - 507-645-4429 
●​ St Joseph’s Home for Children - 

https://cctwincities.org/locations/st-josephs-home-for-children-central-intake/ - 612-204-8500 
●​ Svoboda Legal Scholars Inter at St. Thomas Interprofessional Center for Counseling and 

Legal Services - 
https://wp.stolaf.edu/pipercenter/find-internships-research-opportunities/st-olaf-internship-res
earch-programs/svoboda-legal-scholars-summer-program/  
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●​ Three Links Care Center - https://threelinks.org/ - 507-664-8800 
●​ Three rivers Community Action - https://www.threeriverscap.org/ - 507-316-0610 
●​ TRIO Upward Bound - https://wp.stolaf.edu/upward/ - 507-786-2222 
●​ True Friends Camps - https://truefriends.org/ - 952-852-0101 
●​ Various Summer Camps 
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